5 New
s Westminster
Schools

New Westminster School District No. 40

ECOLE HERBERT SPENCER 2020-2021 SCHOOL CALENDAR

LENGTH OF SCHOOL DAY
Start

WELCOMING BELL 8:50am
INSTRUCTION 8:55am 10:45am
RECESS 10:45am 11:00am
INSTRUCTION 11:00am 12:24pm
LUNCH 12:24pm 1:10pm
INSTRUCTION : 3:00pm
DISMISSAL 3:00pm

CALENDAR INFORMATION

Date Event Explanation/Purpose

2020

Tuesday, September 8

School Opening

Partial day: Dismissal 9:55am

Tuesday, September 22

Elementary Collaboration Day

Partial day: Dismissal 12:24pm

Monday, September 28

Non-instructional Day

School closed for students

Monday, October 12

Thanksgiving Statutory Holiday

School Closed

Friday, October 23

Provincial Pro D Day

School closed for students

Wednesday, November 11

Remembrance Day Statutory Holiday

School closed

Wednesday ,November 18

Three way conferencing®

Dismissal 12:24pm

Thursday, November 19

Three way conferencing

Dismissal 12:24pm

Monday, November 30

Non-instructional Day

School closed for students

Friday, December 11

First Report Card

December 21, 2020 - January 1, 2021

Winter Break

School closed

2021

Monday, January 4

Schools reopen

Tuesday, January 19

Elementary Collaboration Day

Partial day: Dismissal 12:24pm

Monday, February 15

Family Day

School closed

Tuesday, February 16

Non-instructional Day

School closed for students

Wednesday, March 3

Three way conferencing

Dismissal 12:24pm

Thursday, March 4

Three way conferencing

Dismissal 12:24pm

Friday, March 12

Second Report Card

March 15 - 26

Spring Break

School closed

Monday, March 29

Schools reopen

Friday, April 2

Good Friday Statutory Holiday

School closed

Monday, April 5

Easter Monday Holiday

School closed

Wednesday, April 21

Non-instructional Day

| School closed for students

Tuesday, May 4

Elementary Collaboration Day

Partial day: Dismissal 12:24pm

Friday, May 21

Non-instructional Day

School closed for students

Monday, May 24

Victoria Day Statutory Holiday

School closed

Friday, June 25

Final Report Card

Tuesday, June 29

Last Day for Students

Dismissal time: 2:00pm

Wednesday, June 30

Administrative Day

School closed for students




